Print Form

DATE FILED & POSTED

Posted On: 11-14-23

Removed On: 12-29-23

Receipt No: 311-111112023-939

Receipt No: 2011/10	Appendix D
Notice of Determination	Appendix
To:  Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail:  P.O. Box 3044  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044  Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: Town of Apple Valley Address: 14955 Dale Evans Parkway Apple Valley, CA 92307 Contact: Daniel Alcayaga Phone: 760-240-7000 ext. 7205
County Clerk County of: San Bernardino Address: 385 N. Arrowhead Avenue #2 San Bernardino, CA 92415	Lead Agency (if different from above):  Address:  Contact:
	Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complication Resources Code.  State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse Number (if sub	
Project Title: Apple Valley 143 Project	
Project Applicant: COV Apple Valley LLC	
Project Location (include county): Assessor's Parcel Num	bers: 047-221-105, 047-221-106, 047-221-11
Project Description:	
The Project includes the construction and operation of an industrial/warehouse space on approximately 143 acres Interstate (I) 15, north of Stoddard Wells Road, and sout southernmost building, would be approximately 615,000 would be approximately 1,222,500 square feet, and Build This is to advise that the <a href="Town of Apple Valley">Town of Apple Valley</a> [ Lead Agency or  R	h of Johnson Road. Building 1, the square feet, Building 2, the center building, ding 3, the northernmost building, would be has approved the above
	ne following determinations regarding the above
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effection.</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project.</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a continuous action.</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was was a statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was was was was was was was was was</li></ol>	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  ct pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  chapted for the project.  COUNTY OF CEQA.  County Of the provisions of CEQA.  COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF CEQA.  County Of CEQA.  COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF CEQA.  NOV 1 6 2023

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

14955 Dale Evans Parkway, Apple Valley, CA 92307

6. Findings [ were | were not] made pursuant to the provisit

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code.

Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

		StartOver Save
	RECEIPT NUI  36 — 11'  STATE CLEAR	
	20220700	
LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE
		11162023
		DOCUMENT NUMBER
PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL	PHONE NUMBER
		(760) 240-7000
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
Apple Valley	CA	92307
		Agency Private Entity 3,839.25
		\$ 0.00
ue directly to CDFW	\$2,764.00	\$
copy)		
rece Central Board only)	\$950.00	0.00
<ul> <li>□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only)</li> <li>□ County documentary handling fee</li> </ul>		50.00
TOTAL	LRECEIVED	\$ 3,889.25
GENCY OF FILING PRINTED essica Ruiz, Deputy Cle		LE
	PROJECT APPLICANT  CITY Apple Valley  Other Special District  ue directly to CDFW  copy)  urces Control Board only)  TOTAL	A STATE CLEAR 20220700.  LEADAGENCY EMAIL  PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL  CITY STATE Apple Valley CA  Other Special District State  \$3,839.25 \$2,764.00 \$1,305.25  copy)  LICENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITE  STATE Apple Valley CA  \$3,839.25 \$2,764.00 \$1,305.25